
NAIA XC Qualifying Meet - CCAC
November 09, 2019

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Overall Finish List - Men

Men's 8K

Cross Country Championship

 O'all
 Place  Score Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace   Year 
 
    1      1    127  Wesley Meyer          Olivet Nazarene                         25:09.0  5:04/M    SR 
    2      2    222  Omar Paramo           St. Francis (Ill.)                      25:27.8  5:07/M    SO 
    3      3    265  Mario Scarcelli       St. Xavier                              25:28.4  5:07/M    JR 
    4      4    115  Zachary Bishop        Olivet Nazarene                         25:36.2  5:09/M    SR 
    5      5    210  Caleb Bolus           St. Francis (Ill.)                      25:44.6  5:11/M    FR 
    6      6    139  Taylor Vallangeon     Olivet Nazarene                         25:55.3  5:13/M    FR 
    7      7    217  Zachary Hoover        St. Francis (Ill.)                      25:59.6  5:14/M    JR 
    8      8    225  Matt Wilson           St. Francis (Ill.)                      25:59.6  5:14/M    SR 
    9      9    219  Carlos Martinez       St. Francis (Ill.)                      26:05.9  5:15/M    SO 
   10     10    224  Timothy Wade          St. Francis (Ill.)                      26:06.8  5:15/M    FR 
   11     11    256  Gabriel Esparza       St. Xavier                              26:13.2  5:16/M    SR 
   12     12    212  Trevor Conley         St. Francis (Ill.)                      26:14.6  5:17/M    FR 
   13     13    123  Mark Kouchoukos       Olivet Nazarene                         26:21.3  5:18/M    SR 
   14     14    186  Matt Jung             St. Ambrose                             26:21.6  5:18/M    SO 
   15     15    128  Andrew Morgan         Olivet Nazarene                         26:28.0  5:19/M    JR 
   16     16    251  David Alvarez         St. Xavier                              26:30.3  5:20/M    JR 
   17     17    131  Colin Pickering       Olivet Nazarene                         26:30.3  5:20/M    SR 
   18     18    279  Andrew Dobrescu       Trinity Christian                       26:37.0  5:21/M    SO 
   19     19    126  Nate Mayo             Olivet Nazarene                         26:41.8  5:22/M    SO 
   20  (> 7)    138  Aaron Swedberg        Olivet Nazarene                         26:45.3  5:23/M    SR 
   21  (> 7)    221  Pedro Ocampo          St. Francis (Ill.)                      26:48.1  5:23/M    FR 
   22  (> 7)    129  John Munyan           Olivet Nazarene                         26:56.3  5:25/M    JR 
   23     20    264  Enrique Romo          St. Xavier                              26:57.3  5:25/M    FR 
   24  (> 7)    135  Joshua Scharpenberg   Olivet Nazarene                         27:10.7  5:28/M    SO 
   25     21    286  Brantley VanOverloop  Trinity Christian                       27:15.2  5:29/M    SR 
   26     22    262  Donovan Paske         St. Xavier                              27:16.3  5:29/M    FR 
   27  (> 7)    120  Jacob Fryer           Olivet Nazarene                         27:30.8  5:32/M    SO 
   28     23    278  Caleb DeWeerd         Trinity Christian                       27:30.8  5:32/M    JR 
   29     24    283  Ryan Mathes           Trinity Christian                       27:34.3  5:33/M    JR 
   30  (> 7)    218  Seth Joder            St. Francis (Ill.)                      27:39.5  5:34/M    FR 
   31     25    179  George Barton         St. Ambrose                             27:41.4  5:34/M    FR 
   32     26    182  Nick Chapan           St. Ambrose                             27:44.6  5:35/M    SO 
   33  (> 7)    136  Caleb Schellenberg    Olivet Nazarene                         27:44.8  5:35/M    SR 
   34  (> 7)    211  Thomas Brown          St. Francis (Ill.)                      27:46.8  5:35/M    SR 
   35  (> 7)    137  Alexander Smith       Olivet Nazarene                         27:47.6  5:35/M    SO 
   36  (> 7)    213  Mark Dames            St. Francis (Ill.)                      27:50.6  5:36/M    FR 
   37  (> 7)    226  George Zavala         St. Francis (Ill.)                      27:52.3  5:36/M    FR 
   38     27    253  Brian Baldwin         St. Xavier                              28:00.0  5:38/M    SR 
   39  (> 7)    133  John Richardson       Olivet Nazarene                         28:14.4  5:41/M    SR 
   40     28     70  Luis Perez            Indiana University South Bend           28:17.3  5:41/M    FR 
   41     29     65  Kyle Cart             Indiana University South Bend           28:21.2  5:42/M    FR 
   42  (> 7)    118  Seth Ernest           Olivet Nazarene                         28:25.3  5:43/M    SO 
   43  (> 7)    214  James Grill           St. Francis (Ill.)                      28:35.4  5:45/M    FR 
   44     30     30  Leon Martin           Cardinal Stritch                        28:38.8  5:46/M    SO 
   45     31    261  Danny Meza            St. Xavier                              28:43.4  5:47/M    SO 
   46     32     32  Josh McHale           Cardinal Stritch                        28:45.9  5:47/M    SO 
   47     33     27  Jacob Cairo           Cardinal Stritch                        28:46.3  5:47/M    SR 
   48     34    190  Mikio Martinez        St. Ambrose                             28:49.6  5:48/M    FR 
   49     35    148  Lorenzo Alvarez       Robert Morris (Ill.)                    28:49.7  5:48/M    FR 
   50  (> 7)    122  Caleb Inorio          Olivet Nazarene                         28:51.3  5:48/M    JR 
   51     36    295  Justin Chu            Trinity International                   28:52.5  5:49/M    JR 
   52  (> 7)    121  Bricyn Healey         Olivet Nazarene                         28:55.4  5:49/M    SR 
   53  (> 7)    117  Zachary Emptage       Olivet Nazarene                         28:59.2  5:50/M    SR 
   54     37    298  Chase Manke           Trinity International                   29:01.3  5:50/M    JR 
   55     38    180  Chris Borschnack      St. Ambrose                             29:01.8  5:50/M    SO 
   56  (> 7)    209  Andre Baez Martinez   St. Francis (Ill.)                      29:04.3  5:51/M    JR 
   57  (> 7)    216  Steven Homecgoy       St. Francis (Ill.)                      29:06.8  5:51/M    SR 
   58     39    181  Kyle Campagna         St. Ambrose                             29:08.2  5:52/M    JR 
   59     40     31  Collins Maseti        Cardinal Stritch                        29:13.9  5:53/M    FR 
   60     41    185  Severio Hernandez     St. Ambrose                             29:18.3  5:54/M    FR 
   61  (> 7)    215  Josel Hernandez       St. Francis (Ill.)                      29:22.2  5:54/M    FR 
   62  (> 7)    189  Sam Long              St. Ambrose                             29:32.0  5:56/M    SR 
   63  (> 7)    257  Edgar Flores          St. Xavier                              29:32.3  5:57/M    SR 
   64     42    151  Francisco Rodriguez   Robert Morris (Ill.)                    29:33.6  5:57/M    SR 
   65     43     16  Hector Martinez       Calumet-St. Joseph                      29:34.6  5:57/M    SO 
   66  (> 7)    259  Brandon Galicia       St. Xavier                              29:37.6  5:58/M    FR 
   67  (> 7)    132  Joshua Pitts          Olivet Nazarene                         29:39.2  5:58/M    SR 
   68  (> 7)    183  Simon Hagen           St. Ambrose                             29:59.0  6:02/M    JR 
   69     44    277  Kevin Courtney        Trinity Christian                       30:00.4  6:02/M    SR 



   70     45    281  Nathan Krygsheld      Trinity Christian                       30:00.8  6:02/M    JR 
   71     46     29  Nickson Kiprotich     Cardinal Stritch                        30:04.5  6:03/M    FR 
   72  (> 7)    263  Raj Patel             St. Xavier                              30:05.7  6:03/M    FR 
   73     47     11  Addison Barnhill      Calumet-St. Joseph                      30:11.8  6:04/M    JR 
   74     48    149  Ernan Cruz            Robert Morris (Ill.)                    30:18.8  6:06/M    SO 
   75  (> 7)    191  Cristian Nolasco      St. Ambrose                             30:19.5  6:06/M    SO 
   76     49    280  John Kennedy          Trinity Christian                       30:21.6  6:06/M    SO 
   77     50    297  Julian Lazcon         Trinity International                   30:23.3  6:07/M    JR 
   78  (> 7)    130  Liam Paschen          Olivet Nazarene                         30:25.3  6:07/M    SO 
   79     51     28  Leonardt Horak        Cardinal Stritch                        30:29.8  6:08/M    FR 
   80     52     87  Juan Villagomez       Judson                                  30:36.3  6:09/M    FR 
   81     53     84  Michael Mikhail       Judson                                  30:38.3  6:10/M    SR 
   82  (> 7)    187  Leo Kesseler          St. Ambrose                             30:39.2  6:10/M    SR 
   83  (> 7)    188  Max Kirchhoff         St. Ambrose                             30:42.5  6:11/M    FR 
   84  (> 7)    192  Danny Parr            St. Ambrose                             30:48.0  6:12/M    JR 
   85     54     15  Ahmed Hamed           Calumet-St. Joseph                      30:50.4  6:12/M    SO 
   86     55     86  Matthew Thompson      Judson                                  30:51.2  6:12/M    JR 
   87     56    294  Jared Backstrom       Trinity International                   31:00.8  6:14/M    JR 
   88  (> 7)    184  Jack Haugen           St. Ambrose                             31:11.0  6:16/M    SR 
   89     57     12  Rakeem Bluitt         Calumet-St. Joseph                      31:18.9  6:18/M    SR 
   90  (> 7)    282  Zac Maher             Trinity Christian                       31:37.9  6:22/M    FR 
   91     58    164  Nicholas Martone      Roosevelt                               31:47.6  6:24/M    JR 
   92     59    296  Nathaniel Johnson     Trinity International                   31:48.5  6:24/M    SO 
   93     60     41  Nick Bushey           Governors State                         31:55.4  6:25/M    FR 
   94  (> 7)    285  Tony Reppmann         Trinity Christian                       31:57.6  6:26/M    FR 
   95     61     17  Nelson Rodriguez      Calumet-St. Joseph                      31:58.8  6:26/M    FR 
   96     62     66  Isaac Gallegos        Indiana University South Bend           32:12.8  6:29/M    FR 
   97  (< 5)     53  Matthew Plopper       Indiana University Northwest            32:18.3  6:30/M    FR 
   98     63    163  Brandon Gaytan        Roosevelt                               32:20.5  6:30/M    SO 
   99     64    165  Harrison Sillings     Roosevelt                               32:24.4  6:31/M    JR 
  100     65     67  Brian Hernandez       Indiana University South Bend           32:24.8  6:31/M    JR 
 
 O'all
 Place  Score Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace   Year 
 
  101     66     63  Rheese Adamson        Indiana University South Bend           32:30.1  6:32/M    FR 
  102  (> 7)    255  Zach Dutkiewicz       St. Xavier                              32:30.9  6:32/M    JR 
  103  (> 7)    284  Andrew Miller         Trinity Christian                       32:47.0  6:36/M    SR 
  104     67     42  Omari Coleman         Governors State                         32:51.9  6:37/M    FR 
  105     68     68  Carlos Leon           Indiana University South Bend           33:01.6  6:39/M    JR 
  106  (> 7)    134  Avedis Sarkisian      Olivet Nazarene                         33:12.3  6:41/M    FR 
  107     69     47  Manny Perezchica      Governors State                         33:26.8  6:44/M    FR 
  108     70     46  Daniel Perez          Governors State                         33:29.5  6:44/M    JR 
  109     71     69  Andrew O'Brien        Indiana University South Bend           33:43.3  6:47/M    FR 
  110     72     83  Erwin Lee II          Judson                                  33:43.3  6:47/M    FR 
  111     73    162  Rainier Conley        Roosevelt                               34:08.8  6:52/M    JR 
  112  (> 7)    276  Jose Beltran          Trinity Christian                       34:30.2  6:56/M    SR 
  113  (> 7)     64  Matt Applegate        Indiana University South Bend           34:39.0  6:58/M    FR 
  114     74    161  Renzo Agcaoili        Roosevelt                               34:42.9  6:59/M    SO 
  115     75     14  Tre Gibson            Calumet-St. Joseph                      34:44.3  6:59/M    SO 
  116     76    152  Ricardo Salas         Robert Morris (Ill.)                    35:51.7  7:13/M    SR 
  117     77     45  Daniel Nguyen         Governors State                         37:27.8  7:32/M    SO 
  118     78    299  Jackson Tutt          Trinity International                   37:27.8  7:32/M    FR 
  119     79     88  Cody Workman          Judson                                  38:55.4  7:50/M    FR 
  120     80     43  Cristian Espinoza     Governors State                         39:26.5  7:56/M    SO 
  121     81    153  Caleb Weatherspoon    Robert Morris (Ill.)                    39:57.0  8:02/M    SO 
  122     82     44  Matt McNeil           Governors State                         40:43.7  8:12/M    SR 
  123     83     85  Kyle Sieb             Judson                                  41:17.2  8:18/M    SR 

Detail Team Results - Men

Men's 8K

Cross Country Championship

St. Francis (Ill.)    Finish Position -     1 
 
  Team Score (places):  31  Team Score (times):    2:09:17.3   Average Time: 25:51.5 
 
                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                 Year    Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    222  Omar Paramo            SO       2            2        25:27.8      25:27.8      0:18.9 
    2    210  Caleb Bolus            FR       5            7        25:44.6      51:12.4      0:35.6 
    3    217  Zachary Hoover         JR       7           14        25:59.6    1:17:11.9      0:50.6 
    4    225  Matt Wilson            SR       8           22        25:59.6    1:43:11.5      0:50.6 
    5    219  Carlos Martinez        SO       9           31        26:05.9    2:09:17.3      0:57.0 
    6    224  Timothy Wade           FR      10           41        26:06.8    2:35:24.1      0:57.9 
    7    212  Trevor Conley          FR      12           53        26:14.6    3:01:38.7      1:05.7 
    8    221  Pedro Ocampo           FR   More Than  7           26:48.1    3:28:26.8      1:39.2 
    9    218  Seth Joder             FR   More Than  7           27:39.5    3:56:06.3      2:30.6 
   10    211  Thomas Brown           SR   More Than  7           27:46.8    4:23:53.1      2:37.9 
   11    213  Mark Dames             FR   More Than  7           27:50.6    4:51:43.6      2:41.6 
   12    226  George Zavala          FR   More Than  7           27:52.3    5:19:35.9      2:43.3 
   13    214  James Grill            FR   More Than  7           28:35.4    5:48:11.2      3:26.4 
   14    209  Andre Baez Martinez    JR   More Than  7           29:04.3    6:17:15.5      3:55.4 
   15    216  Steven Homecgoy        SR   More Than  7           29:06.8    6:46:22.2      3:57.8 
   16    215  Josel Hernandez        FR   More Than  7           29:22.2    7:15:44.4      4:13.3 
 



Olivet Nazarene    Finish Position -     2 
 
  Team Score (places):  39  Team Score (times):    2:09:29.7   Average Time: 25:54.0 
 
                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                 Year    Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    127  Wesley Meyer           SR       1            1        25:09.0      25:09.0      0:00.0 
    2    115  Zachary Bishop         SR       4            5        25:36.2      50:45.2      0:27.2 
    3    139  Taylor Vallangeon      FR       6           11        25:55.3    1:16:40.5      0:46.4 
    4    123  Mark Kouchoukos        SR      13           24        26:21.3    1:43:01.7      1:12.4 
    5    128  Andrew Morgan          JR      15           39        26:28.0    2:09:29.7      1:19.1 
    6    131  Colin Pickering        SR      17           56        26:30.3    2:35:59.9      1:21.3 
    7    126  Nate Mayo              SO      19           75        26:41.8    3:02:41.7      1:32.9 
    8    138  Aaron Swedberg         SR   More Than  7           26:45.3    3:29:27.0      1:36.3 
    9    129  John Munyan            JR   More Than  7           26:56.3    3:56:23.2      1:47.3 
   10    135  Joshua Scharpenberg    SO   More Than  7           27:10.7    4:23:33.9      2:01.8 
   11    120  Jacob Fryer            SO   More Than  7           27:30.8    4:51:04.7      2:21.9 
   12    136  Caleb Schellenberg     SR   More Than  7           27:44.8    5:18:49.5      2:35.9 
   13    137  Alexander Smith        SO   More Than  7           27:47.6    5:46:37.0      2:38.6 
   14    133  John Richardson        SR   More Than  7           28:14.4    6:14:51.4      3:05.5 
   15    118  Seth Ernest            SO   More Than  7           28:25.3    6:43:16.7      3:16.4 
   16    122  Caleb Inorio           JR   More Than  7           28:51.3    7:12:08.0      3:42.4 
   17    121  Bricyn Healey          SR   More Than  7           28:55.4    7:41:03.3      3:46.4 
   18    117  Zachary Emptage        SR   More Than  7           28:59.2    8:10:02.5      3:50.3 
   19    132  Joshua Pitts           SR   More Than  7           29:39.2    8:39:41.6      4:30.2 
   20    130  Liam Paschen           SO   More Than  7           30:25.3    9:10:06.9      5:16.3 
   21    134  Avedis Sarkisian       FR   More Than  7           33:12.3    9:43:19.1      8:03.3 
 

St. Xavier    Finish Position -     3 
 
  Team Score (places):  72  Team Score (times):    2:12:25.3   Average Time: 26:29.1 
 
                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                 Year    Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    265  Mario Scarcelli        JR       3            3        25:28.4      25:28.4      0:19.4 
    2    256  Gabriel Esparza        SR      11           14        26:13.2      51:41.5      1:04.3 
    3    251  David Alvarez          JR      16           30        26:30.3    1:18:11.8      1:21.3 
    4    264  Enrique Romo           FR      20           50        26:57.3    1:45:09.0      1:48.4 
    5    262  Donovan Paske          FR      22           72        27:16.3    2:12:25.3      2:07.4 
    6    253  Brian Baldwin          SR      27           99        28:00.0    2:40:25.3      2:51.1 
    7    261  Danny Meza             SO      31          130        28:43.4    3:09:08.7      3:34.5 
    8    257  Edgar Flores           SR   More Than  7           29:32.3    3:38:41.0      4:23.4 
    9    259  Brandon Galicia        FR   More Than  7           29:37.6    4:08:18.6      4:28.7 
   10    263  Raj Patel              FR   More Than  7           30:05.7    4:38:24.2      4:56.7 
   11    255  Zach Dutkiewicz        JR   More Than  7           32:30.9    5:10:55.1      7:22.0 
 

Trinity Christian    Finish Position -     4 
 
  Team Score (places): 130  Team Score (times):    2:18:57.6   Average Time: 27:47.5 
 
                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 
 Place Bib No Name                 Year    Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 
    1    279  Andrew Dobrescu        SO      18           18        26:37.0      26:37.0      1:28.0 
    2    286  Brantley VanOverloop   SR      21           39        27:15.2      53:52.1      2:06.2 
    3    278  Caleb DeWeerd          JR      23           62        27:30.8    1:21:22.9      2:21.9 
